STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL033-135		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/23/2023		
		23 STEV	EN DRIVE			
IICHAEI	L'S ANGELS HOME C	F HEALING, LLC ROCKY	MOUNT, NC 2	7801		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	V 000			
	on 5/23/23. The cor	plaint survey was completed nplaint was substantiated 46). Deficiencies were cited.				
		sed for the following service C 27G .1700 Residential cure for Children or				
	census of 4. The su	sed for 4 and currently has a urvey sample consisted of clients and 1 former client.				
V 105	27G .0201 (A) (1-7)	Governing Body Policies	V 105			
	POLICIES (a) The governing b facility or service sh	01 GOVERNING BODY oody responsible for each nall develop and implement				
	written policies for t (1) delegation of ma operation of the fac (2) criteria for admi (3) criteria for disch	anagement authority for the ility and services; ssion;				
	(4) admission asset(A) who will perform(B) time frames for	•				
	(A) persons authori(B) transporting rec(C) safeguard of re	zed to document;				
	(D) assurance of re authorized users at	cord accessibility to all times; and onfidentiality of records.				
	(A) an assessment problem or need;	of the individual's presenting of whether or not the facility				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL033-135			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		05/	23/2023	
IAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
IICHAE	L'S ANGELS HOME O	OF HEALING, LLC 23 STEVE	EN DRIVE 10UNT, NC 2	7801		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 105			
	needs; and (C) the disposition, recommendations; (7) quality assurance activities, including: (A) composition and assurance and qua (B) written quality a improvement plan; (C) methods for more quality and approprincluding delineatio utilization of service (D) professional or a requirement that a professionals and p shall be supervised that area of service (E) strategies for im (F) review of staff q determination made treatment/habilitatio (G) review of all fata were being served residential program (H) adoption of star and programmatic p applicable standard purpose, "applicable means a level of cor methods, and the d	d activities of a quality lity improvement committee; ssurance and quality poitoring and evaluating the iateness of client care, n of client outcomes and es; clinical supervision, including staff who are not qualified provide direct client services by a qualified professional in ; nproving client care; ualifications and a e to grant				

ZVYI11

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL033-135		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BOILDING:		05/23/2023	
		MHL033-135				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	L'S ANGELS HOME C	DE HEALING, LLC	EN DRIVE			
		RUCKYI	MOUNT, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC [\]	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	ige 2	V 105			
	This Rule is not me	et as evidenced by:				
	Based on record re	view and interview, the ed to implement their written				
	revealed: - Admitted: 1/25/ - Diagnoses: Un related disorder and	specified Trauma and Stresson d peractivity Disorder, eractivity/impulsive	-			
	Review on 5/16/23 policy revealed: - "Every effort are realized to work responsible person resolve the situation	of the facility's discharge must be made when problems with the client, the , case manager and others to n"				
	notify the treatment responsible person the child or adoleso situation is stabilize	n emergency, the facility shall t team including the legally of the transfer or discharge of cent as soon as the emergency ed" ge of the client will be done by				
	prior written notifica responsible person applicable local ser days for discharge agreed upon betwe	ation to the consumer. The . Mental health and the vice agencies and will allow 30 or transfer unless otherwise en MAHOH (Michael's Angels				
vision of H	breech in the agree	and client/legal guardian due to ement of MAHOH's Zero ted in the Admission				

		egulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		- (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL033-135			05/	23/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	L'S ANGELS HOME C	DE HEALING, LLC	EN DRIVE MOUNT, NC 2	7801		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	ige 3	V 105			
		anning meeting shall be held adays of emergency transfer."				
	discharge dated 3/ - "This letter is to circumstances note discharged from ou from the date of thi agreement with you guardian/represent date of March 11, 2	o inform you that due to the ed below you will be in facility effective thirty days is notice unless we reach an u or your ative to do so on an earlier 2023On behalf of MAHOH, vill be made to assist you in				
	 was a paraprof worked 2nd sh was working with FC#1 was upset couldn't remember FC#1 kept goint staff out which is not staff out which is not staff out which is not put it down FC#1 put up her put it down FC#1 was beint to listen to staff Staff #1 tried ta the consequences 	I since February 2023 essional ift and weekends hen FC #1 eloped et about "a few things" but				
	Compliance Officer - She was advise enforcement - local law enforce the facility and gave	d the CCO (Corporate) and the Director ed to call local law cement bought FC#1 back to				

STATE FORM

ZVYI11

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL033-135	B. WING	B. WING		23/2023
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	L'S ANGELS HOME C)FHEALING LLC	EN DRIVE MOUNT, NC 2	7801		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((X5)
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	ge 4	V 105			
	she could be super	vised				
	 been FC#1's gr FC#1 did not his the facility dem FC#1 the facility caller Department of Soci middle of the night pick up FC#1 the CCO was to stating that she need no discharge wasituation FC#1 had behas the facility didn' her to be discharge she asked the to Monday but they wasimmediately the facility didn' for placement nor coshe needed to coshe needed to coshe asking what a pick up FC#1 the facility knew because that was a pick up FC#1 the facility knew because that was a when FC#1 retire loping, she went to a pologized and cried leave 	as discussed prior to this aviors but never to this extent It have anything together for				
	placement was four Interview on 5/17/2 Local Management	3 the care manager at the				

STATE FORM

ZVYI11

If continuation sheet 5 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL033-135		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL033-135	B. WING		05/23/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	L'S ANGELS HOME O	F HEALING, LLC 23 STEVE ROCKY M	N DRIVE	7801		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC	RRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLET DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	ge 5	V 105			
	scheduled a treatm discharge - the facility helpe placement and prov an "overnight thing" Interview on 5/17/22 - FC#1 eloped ar house - FC#1 was threat she was discharged - lied to the neigh being abused at the - lying was the fat - FC#1 told the p didn't want to be the - there was no m LME/MCO and the elopement that nigh - spoke with FC# previously walking of have any document - the facility and the greement to give F wanted to wait until - the CCO stayed supervise FC#1 - FC#1 woke up ever happened - confirmed no do history of elopement	est practice and normally ent team meeting before ed with referrals and vided a crisis plan but this was 3 the CCO reported: nd went to the neighbor's atening to elope everyday until bors telling them she was e facility cility's biggest liability olice she eloped because she ere eeting with the guardian, facility to discuss the at 1's guardian about FC#1 off from an outing but didn't tation the guardian came up with an FC#1 back to DSS but DSS Monday d the night that night to help the next morning like nothing pocumentation addressing any at pocumentation of attempts to on 3/10/23				
	meetings or discuss	ocumentation of any discharge sions of discharge even at the hild and family team meeting)				

ZVYI11